



MCR-2004-115 (B) BELL DRIVE & MARSHALL STREET



BID				General Development of Alabama, Inc.		Hosea O. Weaver and Sons, Inc.		James R. Payne, Inc.		John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item No	Item Description	Unit	Total Qty	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
201-A	Clearing & Grubbing (1.7 Acres)	LS	1.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00	\$10,037.00	\$10,037.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,357.00	\$10,357.00
206-C1	Removing Asphalt	SY	110.00	\$4.09	\$449.90	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$7.97	\$876.70
206-C3	Removing Concrete Driveway	SY	150.00	\$6.06	\$909.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$5.87	\$880.50
206-D	Removing Pipes, All Sizes	LF	200.00	\$6.29	\$1,258.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.86	\$1,172.00
206-E1	Removing Headwalls	EACH	1.00	\$193.50	\$193.50	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.84	\$280.84
209-A1	Mailbox Reset, Single	EACH	40.00	\$96.75	\$3,870.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.75	\$1,630.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6950.00	\$5.81	\$40,379.50	\$7.50	\$52,125.00	\$5.40	\$37,530.00	\$5.50	\$38,225.00
210-D1	Borrow Excavation	CYTBM	120.00	\$9.68	\$1,161.60	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$8.33	\$999.60
210-D2	Borrow Excavation, (A-2-4 or Better)	CYTBM	1500.00	\$14.52	\$21,780.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$7.36	\$11,040.00
214-B	Foundation Backfill (Commercial Only)	CYTBM	150.00	\$72.57	\$10,885.50	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.42	\$213.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	RDBD STA	26.00	\$241.88	\$6,288.88	\$235.50	\$6,123.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$157.17	\$4,086.42
301-A1	Granular Soil Base Course, Per Section 821, Road Mixed, One Layer, 8" Compacted Thickness	SY	3700.00	\$3.87	\$14,319.00	\$4.50	\$16,650.00	\$3.80	\$14,060.00	\$3.47	\$12,839.00
301-A2	Granular Soil Base Course, Per Section 821, Road Mixed, One Layer, 5" Compacted Thickness	SY	1500.00	\$14.52	\$21,780.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	\$12.75	\$19,125.00
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	SY	5200.00	\$0.97	\$5,044.00	\$0.90	\$4,680.00	\$1.10	\$5,720.00	\$0.89	\$4,628.00
429-A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 165 # / SY	TON	410.00	\$82.24	\$33,718.40	\$82.50	\$33,825.00	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$78.94	\$32,365.40
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT # 57)	TON	260.00	\$43.54	\$11,320.40	\$31.50	\$8,190.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$41.35	\$10,751.00
530-B	44" Span, 27" Rise Roadway Pipe, RCAP, CLIII, RAM NEK Joint	LF	200.00	\$82.24	\$16,448.00	\$73.50	\$14,700.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$92.86	\$18,572.00
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	50.00	\$24.19	\$1,209.50	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.28	\$1,314.00
533-A2	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	140.00	\$36.77	\$5,147.80	\$29.50	\$4,130.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$31.42	\$4,398.80
535-A	15" Side Drain Pipe	LF	400.00	\$24.19	\$9,676.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.50	\$8,200.00
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$15,030.26	\$15,030.26	\$44,019.00	\$44,019.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,918.00	\$12,918.00
606-A	6" Underdrain Pipe, Type 8	LF	1100.00	\$19.35	\$21,285.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$11.28	\$12,408.00
609-A	Aggregate Slope Protection	SY	420.00	\$3.39	\$1,423.80	\$48.50	\$20,370.00	\$55.00	\$23,100.00	\$12.98	\$5,451.60
609-B	Geotextile Filter for Aggregate Slope Protection	SY	420.00	\$8.71	\$3,658.20	\$2.50	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.26	\$949.20
610-A	Loose Rip-Rap CL2, 24" Thick	SY	150.00	\$58.05	\$8,707.50	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$76.37	\$11,455.50
610-D	Filter Blanket	SY	150.00	\$2.42	\$363.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.87	\$430.50
614-A	Slope Paving	CY	30.00	\$241.88	\$7,256.40	\$307.00	\$9,210.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$392.45	\$11,773.50
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	174.00	\$33.87	\$5,893.38	\$53.50	\$9,309.00	\$51.00	\$8,874.00	\$48.73	\$8,479.02
619-A1	15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 4:1 Slope	EACH	19.00	\$387.00	\$7,353.00	\$446.50	\$8,483.50	\$460.00	\$8,740.00	\$430.16	\$8,173.04
619-A2	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 4:1 Slope	EACH	2.00	\$483.75	\$967.50	\$502.50	\$1,005.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$524.26	\$1,048.52
619-B1	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 4:1 Slope	EACH	1.00	\$483.75	\$483.75	\$502.50	\$502.50	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$524.49	\$524.49
619-C1	44" Span, 27" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 3:1 Slope, 0' Skew, Quadruple Line	EACH	2.00	\$967.50	\$1,935.00	\$893.50	\$1,787.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,848.72	\$7,697.44
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete	CY	10.00	\$387.00	\$3,870.00	\$279.00	\$2,790.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$443.09	\$4,430.90
621-C1	Modified Inlet	EACH	1.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$2,792.00	\$2,792.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,731.27	\$1,731.27
621-E	Storm Manhole	EACH	2.00	\$2,418.75	\$4,837.50	\$1,706.00	\$3,412.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,581.53	\$3,163.06
623-B	Ravel Strip (Concrete Curb)	LF	135.00	\$14.52	\$1,960.20	\$22.50	\$3,037.50	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$16.97	\$2,290.95
637-A1	Fence Reset (All Sizes)	LF	450.00	\$9.68	\$4,356.00	\$5.50	\$2,475.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.15	\$2,317.50
637-A2	Wood Fence Reset (All Sizes) (Including Gate & Related Items)	LF	120.00	\$19.35	\$2,322.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.89	\$946.80
641-S	Valve Box Reset	EACH	1.00	\$483.75	\$483.75	\$278.50	\$278.50	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$221.57	\$221.57
650-A	Top Soil (4" Compacted Thickness)	CY	940.00	\$11.61	\$10,913.40	\$14.00	\$13,160.00	\$14.00	\$13,160.00	\$9.09	\$8,544.60
652-A	Seeding	AC	3.00	\$1,451.25	\$4,353.75	\$1,005.00	\$3,015.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,287.97	\$3,863.91
654-A	Solid Sodding	SY	1000.00	\$3.87	\$3,870.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$5.32	\$5,320.00
656-A	Mulching	AC	3.00	\$1,451.25	\$4,353.75	\$893.50	\$2,680.50	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$822.29	\$2,466.87
659-C1	Erosion Control Product, Type S2	SY	600.00	\$6.29	\$3,774.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.55	\$1,530.00
659-C2	Erosion Control Product, Type C4	SY	160.00	\$7.26	\$1,161.60	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$3.82	\$611.20
665-A	Temp. Seeding	AC	6.00	\$725.63	\$4,353.78	\$446.50	\$2,679.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
665-B	Temp. Mulching	TON	6.00	\$725.63	\$4,353.78	\$446.50	\$2,679.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$335.26	\$2,011.56
665-F	Hay Bales	EACH	850.00	\$9.68	\$8,228.00	\$6.50	\$5,525.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.01	\$8.50
665-G	Sand Bags	EACH	300.00	\$7.26	\$2,178.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$6.46	\$1,938.00
665-J	Silt Fence	LF	2000.00	\$3.87	\$7,740.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.11	\$6,220.00
665-K	Drainage Sump Excavation	CY	200.00	\$14.52	\$2,904.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$9.55	\$1,910.00
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	LF	2000.00	\$0.97	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.95	\$1,900.00
665-Q	Wattles	LF	1400.00	\$6.78	\$9,492.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$5.87	\$8,218.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	LS	1.00	\$4,837.50	\$4,837.50	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,644.00	\$7,644.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$25,000)	LS	1.00	\$4,837.50	\$4,837.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums	EACH	150.00	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$51.50	\$7,725.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
740-E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	150.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
740-I	Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH	6.00	\$182.00	\$1,092.00	\$148.50	\$891.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.23	\$1,051.38
740-M	Ballast for Cones	EACH	150.00	\$19.50	\$2,925.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
1002-A	Asphalt Driveways (Residential)	SY	500.00	\$23.22	\$11,610.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.09	\$7,045.00
CALCULATED Bid Amount:				\$417,903.28		\$417,268.00		\$412,184.00		\$338,952.64	

I hereby certify that the above unit amounts and total bid amounts represent the bid tabulation for bids received on August 22, 2012 for the above referenced Project. The lowest responsive bidder is John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. at a calculated bid total amount of \$338,952.64.

V.J. Moody
V.J. Moody, MS, PE, MOBILE GROUP, INC.